
SRDC Board of Directors 

2025 Membership 
4 Year Terms 

 
Extension 

 

Rick Avery 

Board Term: 09/22 – 11/26 
Director 

Texas A&M AgriLife  

Extension Service Agriculture and Life Sciences 
Building 600 John Kimbrough Boulevard, Suite 509 

College Station, TX 77843-7101 

Phone: 979-845-7800 
rick.avery@ag.tamu.edu 

 

 

Amir Ibrahim 

Board Term: 11/25 – 11/29 
Associate Director & Chief Scientific Officer 

Texas A&M AgriLife Research 
600 John Kimbrough Blvd 

Suite 510 

College Station, TX 77843-214 
amir.ibrahim@ag.tamu.edu  

 

 

Angus Catchot 

Board Term: Permanent 
Director, Mississippi State University Extension 

Services  

P.O. Box 9601 
Bost Ext. Ctr., Rm 404 

Mississippi State, MS 39762 

Phone: 662-325-3036 
alc4@msstate.edu 

 

Raymon Shange 

Board Term: 12/23 – 11/27 
Assistant Dean for Cooperative Extension 

Tuskegee University  

209 Morrison-Mayberry Hall 
Tuskegee, AL  36088 

Phone: 334-724-4967 

rshange@tuskegee.edu    

Mike Gutter  

Board Term: 12/25- 12/29 

Director Virginia Cooperative Extension, 
Associate Dean College of Agriculture and Life 

Sciences  

Virginia Tech  
101 Hutcheson Hall (0402)  

Blacksburg, VA 24061  

Phone: 540-231-5299  
msgutter@vt.edu  

 

     

Carolyn Williams  

Board Term: 12/21-11/25 

Executive Associate Director   
Prairie View A&M University 

761 Carden-Waller, 250 E.M. Norris Street 

Prairie View, TX  77446  
Phone: 936-261-5122 

cjwilliams@pvamu.edu  
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Research 
 

Amy Grunden  

Board Term: 12/22 – 11/26 

Assistant Director, NCARS 
North Carolina State University  

Thomas Hall, 112 Derieux Place  
Raleigh, NC  27607 

Phone: 919-513-4295 

amgrunde@ncsu.edu  
  

 

Wesley Whittaker - Chair 

Board Term: 12/23-11/27 

Dean, School of Agriculture and Applied 
Sciences 

Langston University 
6208 Oxnard Street 

Edmond, OK 73034 

Phone: 405-466-6155 
wlwhittaker@langston.edu 

 

Gary Thompson 

Board Term: 12/21-11/25 

Executive Director, Southern Association of 

Agricultural Experiment Station Directors  
University of Arkansas  

2549 N. Hatch Avenue 

Fayetteville, AR  72704 
Phone: 479-502-9707 

gat009@uark.edu   

 

 

Scott Willard  

Board Term: Permanent  
Dean and Director of Agriculture and Life Sciences 

and the Mississippi Agricultural and Forestry 

Experiment Station  
Mississippi State University  

201 B/C Bost Ext. Ctr.  

190 North Bost – P.O. Box 9760 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 

Phone: 662-325-0233 

swillard@cals.msstate.edu    
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Non Land-Grant 

 

Alex Holland 

Board Term: 01/25 – 12/28 
Chief Executive Officer 

Atlas Community Studios  

PO Box 77791 
Washington, DC 20002 

Phone: 702-217-0312 

alex@atlascostudios.com  

 

Rebecca Kaufman 

Board Term: 08/25 – 12/28 

Vice President of Regional Innovation Clusters 

AgLaunch 
1350 Concourse Ave, Ste. 434 

Memphis, TN 38104 

Phone: 501-766-7133 
rkaufman@aglaunch.com 

 

 

Stephanie Otts – Chair Elect 

Board Term: 12/23-11/27 

National Sea Grant Law Center 
256 Kinard Hall, Wing E 

University, MS 38677 

Phone: 662-915-7714 
sshowalt@olemiss.edu   

 

Liaisons 

 

Kelsey Conley  

Economist 

Economic Research Service 
United States Department of Agriculture 

Mailstop 1800, 1400 Independence Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC  20250-0002 
Phone:   

kelsey.conley@usda.gov  

 

Edwin Lewis 

USDA National Institute of Food and Agriculture 

National Program Leader  
USDA National Institute of Food and Agriculture 

805 Pennsylvania Avenue  

Kansas City, MO  64105 
Phone: 817-542-3305 

edwin.lewis@usda.gov 
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